
Summer Fun Run ‐ July 2017

Miles KM Turn Left onto Garner Rd.
2.0 2.0 3.2 3.2 SL Turn Left onto Fiddlers Green Rd (3rd set of lights)
3.3 1.3 5.3 2.1 SS Turn Left onto Jersyville Rd.
6.3 3.0 10.2 4.9 Continue Straight at Roundabout @ 52
11.8 5.5 19.0 8.8 Turn Right onto Misner Rd
12.4 0.6 19.9 0.9 SS Turn Left onto Indian Trail Rd
14.2 1.8 22.8 2.9 Turn Left onto Johnson Rd.
16.5 2.4 26.6 3.8 SL Go straight over CR 18
17.0 0.5 27.4 0.8 SS Turn Right onto Colborne St
18.0 1.0 29.0 1.6 SL Turn Left onto Locks Rd (turns into Mohawk Rd)
19.8 1.7 31.8 2.8 Turn Left onto Birkett Lane
20.6 0.9 33.2 1.4 SS Turn Left onto Erie Ave
21.7 1.1 35.0 1.8 Turn Right onto Tutela Hieghts Rd
23.7 2.0 38.2 3.2 SS Turn Left onto Mount Pleasant St
28.3 4.6 45.6 7.4 Veer Left onto CKPC Rd (Watch for on coming traffic on curve)
30.1 1.8 48.5 2.9 SS Straight on over Oakland Rd onto Brant Mill Rd
31.2 1.1 50.2 1.7 Turn Right onto Jenkins Rd
32.7 1.6 52.7 2.5 SS Turn Left Onto Old Hwy 24
39.6 6.8 63.7 11.0 Tims on the Right, Gas on the Left
43.6 4.0 70.1 6.4 SS Turn Left onto Hwy 24 (Norfolk St)
45.4 1.9 73.1 3.0 SL Turn Right onto Fourteenth Street West
46.5 1.1 74.8 1.7 Turn Left onto Park Rd
47.3 0.9 76.2 1.4 SL Turn Right onto Queensway West



48.2 0.8 77.5 1.3 SL Turn Left onto Hillcrest Rd
52.4 4.3 84.4 6.9 Turn Right onto Charlotte Rd 5
53.9 1.5 86.8 2.4 Turn Left onto Water St.
54.8 0.9 88.2 1.4 SS Turn Right onto Vittoria Rd (Old Brock St)
55.2 0.4 88.8 0.6 Turn Left onto Fishers Glen Rd (Norfolk 58)
56.0 0.8 90.1 1.3 SS Right onto Hwy 24
56.4 0.4 90.7 0.6 Left onto Charlotteville East Quarter Line Rd
57.4 1.0 92.3 1.6 Turn left onto Spooky Hollow Rd
59.0 1.7 95.0 2.7 Turn Left onto Front Rd
60.3 1.2 97.0 2.0 Front Rd turns into Fisher's Glen Rd at Sharp left corner
60.5 0.2 97.3 0.3 Turn Right at Front Rd
63.5 3.0 102.2 4.9 SS Turn Left on Port Ryerse Rd
63.8 0.3 102.7 0.5 Turn Right (just up the hill, Stay on Port Ryerse Rd)
65.0 1.2 104.6 1.9 SS Turn Right on Radical Rd ( turns into Nelson St)
68.0 3.0 109.5 4.9 SS Turn Right on St George St

68.2 0.1 109.7 0.2 SS
Turn Left on Chapman St E (Gas down the hill on Main St) 
Chapman turns into Silver Lake Rd then Cockshutt Rd

69.3 1.2 111.6 1.9 Turn Right on Concession 2 Woodhouse
71.1 1.8 114.5 2.9 SS Left onto Hwy 6
72.5 1.3 116.6 2.1 Right on St Johns Rd E (3)
76.0 3.5 122.3 5.7 SS Stay on 3 (left turn)
77.0 1.0 123.9 1.6 SL Turn Right onto Nanticoke Rd (55)
77.9 0.9 125.4 1.5 SL Turn Left onto Rainham Rd (3)
79.0 1.1 127.2 1.8 Turn Right on South Coast Rd
81.0 2.0 130.4 3.2 SS Turn Right on Sandusk Rd



82.7 1.7 133.1 2.7 SS Turn Left on South Coast Rd
84.0 1.3 135.2 2.1 SS Turn Left on Cheapside Rd
85.4 1.4 137.4 2.2 SS Turn Right on Rainham Rd
86.1 0.7 138.6 1.2 Turn Right onto Wheeler Rd
87.6 1.4 140.9 2.3 Wheeler turns into Blue Water Parkway
90.0 2.5 144.9 4.0 SS Turn Right onto Erie St S (Turn Left for Gas in Selkirk)
90.8 0.7 146.1 1.2 Turn Left onto Lakeshore Rd
93.3 2.5 150.1 4.0 SS Turn Right onto Haldimand Rd 12
93.3 0.1 150.2 0.1 SS Left turn onto lakeshore Rd
95.9 2.6 154.4 4.2 SS Turn Left onto Kohler Rd
103.0 7.0 165.7 11.3 Turn Right onto Irish Line Rd
104.1 1.2 167.6 1.9 SS Turn Left  onto River Rd
111.7 7.5 179.7 12.1 SS Right onto River Rd go over Bridge 
112.0 0.3 180.2 0.5 SS Left onto 54
115.7 3.7 186.2 6.0 Right onto McClung Rd (RR22)
117.4 1.7 189.0 2.8 Changes to RR66 Gentle bend to right
118.7 1.3 191.1 2.1 Left onto Tyneside Rd
122.6 3.9 197.3 6.2 SS Right onto White Church Rd
124.9 2.3 201.0 3.7 Left onto Fletcher Rd
127.4 2.5 205.1 4.1 SS Right onto Golf Club Rd
128.7 1.3 207.2 2.1 SL Left onto Hwy 56
130.7 2.0 210.4 3.2 SL Left onto Highland Rd
130.8 0.1 210.5 0.1 Right into parking lot (Turtle Jacks)


